VILLAGE OF UNION GROVE, WISCONSIN

UNOFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS
APRIL 2, 2019 SPRING ELECTION

UNION GROVE MUNICIPAL CENTER

JUDICIAL
Justice of the Supreme Court
Vote for 1

Brian Hagedorn

Lisa Neubauer

Write-In

Undervotes

Total

Court of Appeals Judge - District 2
Vote for 1
Mark Gundrum
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

Circuit Court Judge - Branch 3
Vote for 1
Maureen M. Martinez
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

Circuit Court Judge - Branch 7
Vote for 1
Jamie M. McClendon
Jon Frederickson
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

COUNTY
County Executive
Vote for 1
Jonathan Delegrave
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

P

VOTER TURNOUT

Ballots cast

Registered Voters

Turnout (%)

1056
2710
39.0%

WARDS 1-7
682 64.6%
358 33.9%
0 0.0%
16 1.5%
1056 100.0%
720 68.2%
3 0.3%
333 31.5%
1056 100.0%
706 66.9%
0 0.0%
350 33.1%
1056 100.0%
323 30.6%
544 51.5%
1 0.1%
188 17.8%
1056 100.0%
731 69%
1 0%
324 31%

1056

100%




MUNICIPAL
Village President
Vote for 1
Mike Aimone
Steve Wicklund
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

Village Trustee - No. 1
Vote for 1
Alan Jelinek
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

Village Trustee - No. 3
Vote for 1
Janice Winget
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

Village Trustee - No. 5
Vote for 1
Christopher Gallagher
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

Municipal Judge
Vote for 1
Melanie Reichert
Write-In
Undervotes
Total

SCHOOL DISTRICT
School Board Member

Union Grove Union High School District 5852

Vote for not more than 2
Marcia Vlach Colsmith
W. Steve McClelland
Dawn A. Van Ess
Scott J. Katterhagen
Write-In
Undervotes

Total

516
476

63
1056

713

340
1056

774

280
1056

705

348
1056

742

308
1056

181
411
394
572

551
2112

48.9%

45.1%
0.1%
6.0%

100.0%

67.5%
0.3%
32.2%
100.0%

73.3%
0.2%
26.5%
100.0%

66.8%
0.3%
33.0%
100.0%

70.3%
0.6%
29.2%
100.0%

8.6%
19.5%
18.7%
27.1%

0.1%
26.1%

100.0%



School Board Member
Joint School District #1, Union Grove 5859
Vote for not more than 2

Daniel A. Gruhn

Randy R. Sorenson

Write-In

Undervotes

Total

555
613

944
2112

26.3%
29.0%
0.0%
44.7%
100.0%



