## VILLAGE OF UNION GROVE, WISCONSIN UNOFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS APRIL 2, 2019 SPRING ELECTION UNION GROVE MUNICIPAL CENTER



1056

2710

39.0%

**VOTER TURNOUT** 

Ballots cast

Turnout (%)

Registered Voters

	Turriout (%)	Tufflout (%)	
	WARD	WARDS 1-7	
JUDICIAL			
Justice of the Supreme Court			
Vote for 1			
Brian Hagedorn	682	64.6%	
Lisa Neubauer	358	33.9%	
Write-In	0	0.0%	
Undervotes	16	1.5%	
Total	1056	100.0%	
Total	1056	100.0%	
Court of Appeals Judge - District 2 Vote for 1			
Mark Gundrum	720	68.2%	
Write-In	3	0.3%	
Undervotes	<u>333</u>	<u>31.5%</u>	
Total	1056	100.0%	
Circuit Court Judge - Branch 3 Vote for 1			
Maureen M. Martinez	706	66.9%	
Write-In	0	0.0%	
Undervotes	<u>350</u>	<u>33.1%</u>	
Total	1056	100.0%	
Circuit Court Judge - Branch 7 Vote for 1			
Jamie M. McClendon	323	30.6%	
Jon Frederickson	544	51.5%	
Write-In	1	0.1%	
Undervotes	<u>188</u>	<u>17.8%</u>	
Total	1056	100.0%	
COUNTY County Executive Vote for 1			
Jonathan Delegrave	731	69%	
Write-In	1	0%	
Undervotes	<u>324</u>	31%	
Total	1056	100%	

MUNICIPAL		
Village President		
Vote for 1		
Mike Aimone	516	48.9%
Steve Wicklund	476	45.1%
Write-In	1	0.1%
Undervotes	<u>63</u>	6.0%
Total	1056	100.0%
Village Trustee - No. 1		
Vote for 1		
Alan Jelinek	713	67.5%
Write-In	3	0.3%
Undervotes	<u>340</u>	<u>32.2%</u>
Total	1056	100.0%
Village Trustee - No. 3		
Vote for 1		
Janice Winget	774	73.3%
Write-In	2	0.2%
Undervotes	<u>280</u>	<u>26.5%</u>
Total	1056	100.0%
Village Trustee - No. 5		
Vote for 1		
Christopher Gallagher	705	66.8%
Write-In	3	0.3%
Undervotes	<u>348</u>	<u>33.0%</u>
Total	1056	100.0%
Municipal Judge		
Vote for 1		
Melanie Reichert	742	70.3%
Write-In	6	0.6%
Undervotes	<u>308</u>	<u>29.2%</u>
Total	1056	100.0%
SCHOOL DISTRICT		
School Board Member		
Union Grove Union High School District 5852		
Vote for not more than 2		
Marcia Vlach Colsmith	181	8.6%
W. Steve McClelland	411	19.5%
Dawn A. Van Ess	394	18.7%
Scott J. Katterhagen	572	27.1%
Write-In	3	0.1%
Undervotes	<u>551</u>	<u>26.1%</u>
Total	2112	100.0%

## School Board Member Joint School District #1, Union Grove 5859 Vote for not more than 2

Daniel A. Gruhn	555	26.3%
Randy R. Sorenson	613	29.0%
Write-In	0	0.0%
Undervotes	<u>944</u>	<u>44.7%</u>
Total	2112	100.0%